
Grant Applications: Requested Granted

Ascot Community School $3,797 $1,250

Greenacres Country Club Inc $2,000 $1,000

Heritage South Trust $2,200 $1,100

Piping and Dancing Assn NZ Inc $2,315 $650

Rape and Abuse Support Centre Southland Inc $15,000 $7,500

Shakespeare in the Park Charitable Trust $2,000 $2,000

Southland District Rugby Football League Inc $40,000 $22,500

Squash Southland Inc $45,000 $22,500

with regard to that grant application.

2.   Suzanne Prentice declared an interest in Rape and Abuse Support Centre Southland Inc application. 

3.   Angela Newell declared an interest in Shakespeare in the Park Charitable Trust application.

JANUARY 2021                                                                                                            

Grants Approved     $58,500

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from discussion and voting 

1.  Chris Ward declared an interest in the Greenacres Country Club application.


